
ITEM 1)

($71,851.97)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ($71,851.97)

($71,851.97)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$71,851.97 -9.791%

SUBMITTED BY:

DEDUCT:

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT:

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:  $662,041.03

Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a
Fee dated May 10, 2016.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall
cost of the project by $71,851.97 as indicated in the change order attachments.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT:

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: 
ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING 5 RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
December 6, 2016

L:\Projects\Englewood-015\Bldgs 5 & 9 Remodel\Contract Bldg-5\CO 1 Final Recon

Sue Bouffard
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: C=US, 
E=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountyschools.net,
OU=CSD, O=SCSB, CN=Sue Bouffard
Date: 2016.11.01 13:31:50-04'00' Mark D. Smith

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US, 
E=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board, 
OU=Construction Services Department, 
CN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2016.11.01 13:43:19-04'00'



Mark D. Smith
Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
DN: C=US, 
E=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent,
O=Sarasota County School Board, 
OU=Construction Services Department, 
CN=Mark D. Smith
Date: 2016.11.01 13:43:45-04'00'



S
ue

 B
ou

ffa
rd

D
ig

ita
lly

 s
ig

ne
d 

by
 S

ue
 B

ou
ffa

rd
D

N
: C

=U
S

, 
E

=s
ue

.b
ou

ffa
rd

@
sa

ra
so

ta
co

un
ty

sc
ho

ol
s.

ne
t,

O
U

=C
S

D
, O

=S
C

S
B

, C
N

=S
ue

 B
ou

ffa
rd

D
at

e:
 2

01
6.

11
.0

1 
13

:3
6:

49
-0

4'
00

'





J
o
b
 
C
o
s
t
 
D
e
t
a
i
l
 
f
o
r
 
B
i
l
l
i
n
g
s

P
a
g
e
 
1

1
0
/
2
8
/
2
0
1
6

W
i
l
l
i
s
 
A
.
 
S
m
i
t
h
 
C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n
,
 
I
n
c
.

 
1
-
1
6
0
2
3
E
n
g
l
e
w
o
o
d
 
E
S
 
B
u
i
l
d
i
n
g
 
5
 
R
e
n
o
v
.

I
n
c
l
u
d
e
s
 
C
o
s
t
s
 
f
r
o
m
 

0
9
/
2
3
/
2
0
1
6

t
o
 

1
0
/
2
8
/
2
0
1
6

D
a
t
e

D
e
s
c
r
i
p
t
i
o
n

V
e
n
d
o
r

I
n
v
o
i
c
e
 
#
 

H
o
u
r
s

L
a
b
o
r

M
a
t
e
r
i
a
l

S
u
b
c
o
n
t
r
a
c
t

E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t

O
t
h
e
r

T
o
t
a
l

G
E
N
E
R
A
L
 
C
O
N
D
I
T
I
O
N
S

 
1
-
1
0
5

S
e
n
i
o
r
 
P
r
o
j
e
c
t
 
M
g
r

0
9
/
2
3
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
1
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
1
8
.
0
0

0
9
/
3
0
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
1
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
1
8
.
0
0

1
0
/
1
4
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
1
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
1
8
.
0
0

S
e
n
i
o
r
 
P
r
o
j
e
c
t
 
M
g
r
T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
 
3
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
3
5
4
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3
5
4
.
0
0

 
1
-
1
1
0

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
 
M
a
n
a
g
e
r

0
9
/
2
3
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
8
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
7
0
4
.
0
0

0
9
/
3
0
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
5
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
4
4
0
.
0
0

1
0
/
0
7
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
4
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
3
5
2
.
0
0

1
0
/
1
4
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
5
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
4
4
0
.
0
0

1
0
/
2
1
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
3
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
2
6
4
.
0
0

1
0
/
2
8
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
5
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
4
4
0
.
0
0

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
 
M
a
n
a
g
e
r

T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
3
0
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
2
,
6
4
0
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
2
,
6
4
0
.
0
0

 
1
-
1
3
0

A
d
m
i
n
 
A
s
s
i
s
t
a
n
t

0
9
/
2
3
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
1
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3
7
.
0
0

1
0
/
1
4
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
1
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3
7
.
0
0

A
d
m
i
n
 
A
s
s
i
s
t
a
n
t

T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
 
2
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7
4
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7
4
.
0
0

 
1
-
4
1
5

V
e
h
i
c
l
e
 
E
x
p
e
n
s
e

0
9
/
2
6
/
1
6

A
S
-
g
a
s

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

g
a
s
A
S
-
A
&
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4
7
.
8
1

0
9
/
2
6
/
1
6

D
S
-
g
a
s

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

A
&
S
-
D
S
-
g
a
s

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2
0
.
8
1

0
9
/
2
6
/
1
6

A
S
 
-
 
W
a
w
a

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

0
9
/
2
6
/
1
6
A
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9
.
5
0

0
9
/
2
6
/
1
6

A
S
 
-
 
W
a
w
a

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

r
e
v
9
/
2
6
A
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9
.
5
0
-

0
9
/
2
6
/
1
6

A
S
 
-
 
W
a
w
a

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

A
S
0
9
2
6
1
6

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9
.
5
0

0
9
/
3
0
/
1
6

P
R
 
P
o
s
t
 
C
h
e
c
k
s
 
s
u
m
m
a
r
y

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
0
9
.
3
5

1
0
/
0
2
/
1
6

A
S
 
-
 
W
a
w
a

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

1
0
/
0
2
/
1
6
A
S

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
0
.
0
0

1
0
/
0
2
/
1
6

A
S
 
-
 
W
a
w
a

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

A
S
1
0
/
0
2
/
1
6

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
0
.
0
0

1
0
/
0
2
/
1
6

A
S
 
-
 
W
a
w
a

C
r
e
d
i
t
 
C
a
r
d
 
-
 
G
a
s
 
S
t
n
s

r
e
v
1
0
/
2
/
1
6

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
0
.
0
0
-

V
e
h
i
c
l
e
 
E
x
p
e
n
s
e

T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
9
7
.
4
7

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
9
7
.
4
7

 
1
-
6
1
0

H
o
u
s
e
k
e
e
p
i
n
g

0
9
/
2
3
/
1
6

L
a
b
o
r
 
E
n
g
l
e
w
o
o
d
 
E
l
e
m
e
n
t
r
y

W
o
r
k
e
r
s
 
T
o
 
G
o

1
9
7
0
9

 
 
 
 
 
3
1
2
.
2
0

H
o
u
s
e
k
e
e
p
i
n
g

T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
3
1
2
.
2
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3
1
2
.
2
0

 
1
-
6
1
5

D
u
m
p
s
t
e
r
s

1
0
/
1
4
/
1
6

R
e
s
t
r
o
o
m
 
E
n
g
l
e
w
o
o
d
 
E
S

B
o
b
c
a
t
 
D
i
s
p
o
s
a
l
 
o
f

1
3
5
1
9
6

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
6
0
.
5
0

D
u
m
p
s
t
e
r
s

T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
6
0
.
5
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
6
0
.
5
0

H
V
A
C 2
3
-
0
0
5

H
V
A
C
 
S
y
s
t
e
m

1
0
/
1
1
/
1
6

1
6
0
2
3
/
2
3
0
0
5
/
0
6

B
 
&
 
I
 
C
o
n
t
r
a
c
t
o
r
s
 
I
n
c
 

1
6
0
2
3
/
2
3
0
0
5
/
0
6

 
 
 
 
1
,
0
5
6
.
0
0

H
V
A
C
 
S
y
s
t
e
m

T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
1
,
0
5
6
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
1
,
0
5
6
.
0
0

E
n
g
l
e
w
o
o
d
 
E
S
 
B
u
i
l
d
i
n
g
 
5
 
R
e
n
o
v
.
T
o
t
a
l
s

 
 
 
 
3
5
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
3
,
0
6
8
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
3
5
7
.
9
7

 
 
 
 
1
,
0
5
6
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
.
0
0

 
 
 
 
 
3
1
2
.
2
0

 
 
 
 
 
4
,
7
9
4
.
1
7

1-
10

0 
 

1-
10

0 
 

1-
10

0 
 

1-
10

0 
 

1-
10

0 
 

1-
10

0 
 

23
 -1

00
  

9/
12

 - 
9/

16
9/

19
 - 

9/
23

9/
26

 - 
9/

30

9/
12

 - 
9/

16
9/

19
 - 

9/
23

9/
26

 - 
9/

30
10

/3
 - 

10
/7

10
/1

0 
- 1

0/
14

10
/1

7 
- 1

0/
21

9/
12

 - 
9/

16
10

/3
 - 

10
/7

1/
2 

D
av

e 
S

te
rs

hi
c'

s 
fu

el
1/

2 
A

ar
on

's
 fu

el
 c

om
bi

ne
d 

w
ith

 c
ha

rg
es

 b
el

ow
 D

av
e'

s.




