
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS 

CURRENT 
REVISED SALES TAX PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO# CONTRACT CHANGE 
AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) 

SAVINGS" AMOUNT .. 
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 01/03/2017 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 

Englewood Elementary School, Willis A. Smith 1 $423,074.00 ($38,468.05) $384,605.95 This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the R 
Building 5 Renovations Construciton. Inc. Guaranteed Maximum price for the Contract between Owner and 

Design/Builder for Design and Construction Services where the 
basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee dated May 10. 
2016. 

Englewood Elementary School, Willis A. Smith 1 $733,893.00 ($71 ,851 .97) $662,041.03 This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the 
Building 5 Renovations Construciton, Inc. Guaranteed Maximum price for the Contract between Owner and 

Design/Builder for Design and Construction Services where the 
basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee dated May 10. 
2016. 

Sarasota High School Softball Willis A. Smith 1 $115,772.00 ($12,396.24) $103,375.76 Reconcile the unsued portion of the Contract GMP for the installation 
Bleacher Installation. Construciton, Inc. of the new bleachers and press box at the softball field . 

. 

. 
~ 

I ($122, 716.26) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $0.00 $0.00 

• NOTE: The change orders (•identified above), for ratification, are the resuK of direct purchase of these ~ems by the School Board to save sales tax. -A=Approval; R=Ratification 

I. 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING 5 RENOVATIONS 

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1 ) 

BOARD DATE: 
December 6, 2016 

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed 
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design I Builder For Design 
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a 
Fee dated May 10, 2016. 

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconcil iation represent a reduction in the overall 
cost of the project by $71,851 .97 as indicated in the change order attachments. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($71 ,851 .97) 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($71 ,851 .97) 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($71 ,851 .97) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $o.ool 0.00% 1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $o.ool 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$71 ,851 .971 -9.791 %1 

SUBMITTED BY: 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

l it this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: $662,041 .03 

L:\Projects\Englewood-{)15\Bidgs 5 & 9 Remoc:lef\Contract Bldg-5\CO 1 Final Recon 



Document G701TW- 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name and oddrc•.u): 

Englewood Elementary Bldg. 5 
ISO Nonh McCall Road 
Englewood, Florida 34223 

TO CONTRACTOR (Nome and odJn·.t.t) 

Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc. 
5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. 
Sarasota, FL 34240 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 00 I 

DATE: 10121!'2016 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT DATE: May 10. 2016 

CONTRACT FOR: General Constmction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: 181 
ARCHITECT: 181 

CONTRACTOR: 181 
FIELD. O 

OTHER: O 

(/11clude. where applicable. any muiisputcd ommml aurihutuh/e tn prc'l'WIL<~I ' C'Xt'C1tlrd CmLitnll lion Change Dtrc•c'/ll't'S) 
Final Closeout- Return of project savings to Owner. 

The origmal Contract Sum was 
The net change by prc.,.i ously authonz.cd Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Olange Order was 
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this C11angc Order in the amount of 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date ofthts Change Order therefore IS unchanged. 

s 
s 
$ 
s 
s 

733,893.00 
0.00 

733.893.00 
71,851.97 

662.041.03 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guarunteed Maximum Price which have 
been authoriz.c:d by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and 
Contractor. in which case a Olange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

Fawley Bryant Archttects 
ARCHITECT (Firm namr!) 

Willis A . Smith ConstruciiOn. Inc. 
CONTRACTOR (Firm norm•) 

School Board of Sarasota County, Flonda 
OWNER (Firm IIUmC') 

/C/31 I ((a 
DATE I 1 

5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. 
Sarasota. FL 34240 

Nathan Carr 
(Tipcd nome) 

tO{ ) I (LOib 
DATE 

19h0 Landings Boulevard 
Sarasota. FL 34231 
ADDRESS 

( TypC'.f nanw) 

DATE 

AJA Document G701 •• - 2001 . Copynghl ~ 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amencan 1nst11u1e of Architects. AJI rtght• reserved. 

produced by AlA sonv.are al 16 09 38 on 10/2812016 under Order No 4500309052_ I which elpires on 12f21120t6 and IS nol for resale 
User No tes: 

This document was 

(893!;45313) 

1 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 
ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BUILDING 9 RENOVATIONS 

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1) 

BOARD DATE: 
December 6, 2016 

ITEM 1) Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the Guaranteed 
Maximum Price for the Contract Between Owner and Design I Builder For Design 
and Construction Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a 
Fee dated May 10, 2016. 

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall 
cost of the project by $38,468.05 as indicated in the change order attachments. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($38.468.05) 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($38,468.05) 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($38,468.05) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $o.ool 0.00%1 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $o.ool 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$38,468.051 -9.093%1 

D~QM~y ..,eel by Sw 8oufJa«< 

Sue Bouffard E~~·=·-
SUBMITIED BY: 0... 20,. 11 Ot 1))7 4)~1)0· 

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager 

lit this is a Design/Build Contract. enter the revised total contract amount here: $662,041 .03 

L:\Projects\Englewood-ll15\Bidgs 5 & 9 Remodei\Contract Bldg-9\CO 1 Final Recon 



Document G701'·· - 2001 
Change Order 

PROJECl r\,,r w'r,'.f,,, 

I licl· .· ._~ ll,o""ll''' l :hl" • 
··II \,, •II I. \I ( oil I~.' .. t 

I I · I ~. ~\ ,, •. I I \I! It I I ; : ... "' i 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 

DATE I !f 'I 

ro coNTRACTOR , \,, ,. r;, • '.1 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER 

\\ ll \ '\~llllh \tlh<l,h .. lh1;1 , h~. 

"'1:1 : I 1 ~, .. ,,,,.,,1 I! r n~.ll !{,.,, .._.·. 1. I '. 
.... II ,,, •t I I I ~ J "~II 

CONTRACT DATE 'I • 

CONTRACT FOR: 1 "., •• , 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS 
,1,, 'I / 1 J, rl/',''/ r:l•/ Ill ·II !'I , -,, 1 ·•1 '.Ji• 

i t li ll\"•...'1111: J\...:hllll\•tp: j •• • I II h•l),.l~'l 

l 'h.' •II 1: 1,!1 I ••ni t h. I "''IIIU ,\ 1 , 

I. ' ,. I"''' lilt!: it\ !'1 -..'• 1 •tt"l\ el~ll •·' I • .. ' I II'!~ .: I!,J,.I, 

:h. ( • •lla ld '-~HI\ Jl ~ IPI t.•li '' I 1•,:1 ~ .. 1 I., I \\,1 

.,., 

I I ., 11'1 l o•ll 

.•,.ft '• •• I• 

~-· r ••ll il • ""\ :!n \\Il l h"· d .. l~ :1' I ' 1 h 111 .. · • J:,l_; I'' 11 ... 1111 ·U111••: 

! .. ' 11.\\ I , , I 1 ' ill Ph.l hL ~ J , ~ 1• 1 •,• I ),"' I .•. I• ... 

II,,- I ' ,., l d I . ..; \\Ill"-' u: ,h ""' I 

I h.·.!., ~ ,· •I v ah .. • .1t1lt •' ( 11tnpk• ·~· 

'I l o 
,: ·1. ! tl.: ,.r lit 1 l.uh.: .. f hL· a rlt .. t~·; ·•~ 

It! Jl ,,, 

0\'.'N(R [< 
1\R( IHiFCT [. J 

i~ONTRM. TOR L· l 
FIELC' [ J 

OH-FR [' 

I l ~ ,, ... "' I; I 

(ll)ol 

1"' t I 1•' tJII 

,, :,,, , I >;•, 

NOTE l ht· t i t . Ht~ ~.· 4 1J .. h: d~•.: .. '•l th l•d ... hua• .. ,ua llh.."l, oJH u.'"UI II t •Ill u. ltllh.:t• \t t.:f.llh,:~o:l\1 '•rut·t l' • ~o·.\\ h ldlh.a\" 

, ... ~·11 !' t l l~o" •·' .. I h\ ( ••lhllttdl" I·': • , ,, .. ·'II\..: ll!tl al rh .. : ... , .... t and il l h..' h.a\" h~.~.:n .. :. 1" ·.:d Ill\" II · 

( •1\ll"',t,.''t ll 11 .\h'\.'"1 \,.::h .. ' I t h I'·' l id.·· ,.,.dlll.·d :, , '~""'' .• :t.L: 1•.; ( · ·~ .11 111 .. 1 till t I lih'.' I J:,.,\. 
,,.,., , '" and 

NO T VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEC T CONTRACTOR AND OWNER 

I ,,I, 1: I • ,,,h ,_ . .,, 
ARCHITECT ,, " ,,,, . I 

'· J I I ti · \t~••d l ! .uh..i1 Hn tl·. u I . 

"''' ,,, 1 I I : J' to 

ADDRESS ~ 

~ . .. J~nr..\~ L_'?-:\..~~ 
,, ',,! J 

I ~ ~~..L~~ ------
oATE 

;.. J.. iJ J ~~n 'nt G 701 2001 

\\ Ill. \ "'!111! I •'1 .. 11 h. I • II It 

~()NTRACTOR I " I '"' • 

"I IIII I .lh. l,.' , •.ttd,! I\ t:h .. 11 )t,.:ll .. ·\ !I I ' 
;1'111 

-~L-
1.1 ( .111 

I I' I J ' '"· I 

li•; It 

DATE 

I • 

,., 

"'"' • , • ' ... , t \.,, < o~w r·. I :""''' 
OWNER I ,, ' I .. ' 

,.,, , I 1/',!11 .... B Ill! .. · .IJd 

"' 11 ' ,,, I ~ I . 1 .. ~ 

ADDRESS 

~.r-..-o ..... 
av . ...... .. .....--

'Mark D. Smith ~~,;;::::-

I·.· I • Ill, , 

DATE 

,.\1 t•l)r t .. re:;.erved 1. ~ 
'! • t 

I •I 

• l• 

.; 



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Softball Bleacher Installation 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017 

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the installation of the new 
bleachers and press box at the softball field. 

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase Ill have been reconciled. This 
change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Magnum 
Builders of Sarasota, Inc. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $12,396.24 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $12,396.24 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $12,396.24 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

ON. C•US. 

P I J P 
, h E•PU PtechM@satasotacounlyschools net. 

a U I tc e r O••School Board of Sarasota County. FL·. 
o OU•ConstrucloOn Sorvoces Dooortm .... CN•Pa.A J 

P1lcher 

Paul J . Pitcher, Project Manager 

$o.ool 0.00%1 

$O.ool 

$o.ool 0 .000%1 

lis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X I If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: - $ ;; · 

C:\Users1A031954\0esktop\01 0317 _ COII1_l.l'lsigned 



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc. 
4545 Northgate Court 
Sarasota FL 34234 
941-351-5560 

License: CBC015667 

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty 
7895 Fruitville Road 
Sarasota FL 34240 

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to 
pay for the following changes to this contract. 

Ordered By: Customer Order: 

Description of Work 

Final Reconcilation of costs 

Notes 
$115,772.00 Contract Amount 
103,375.76 Actual Final Cost- (see detail accounting) 

$(12,396.24) Net Deductive C.O. 

Change Order 
Order#: 1-Final 

Order Date: 08/24/2016 

Project: 1314 
SBSC SHS Bleacher Job 
7895 Fruitville Road 
Sarasota FL 34240 

Plans Attached 0 
Specifications Attached 0 

Amount 

-12,396.24 

Negative changes will lower the overall contract 
price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -12,396.24 

The original Contract Sum was ------·····---.. ·-· .. ---.. -··---·--.... 
Net change by previous Change Orders ............ - ................. _ ...... _ .... __ 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order ............... - ...... --·-.. ·----------------·-

The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order ·--.. ·-------.. ·---------

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 

The Contract T ime will be changed by ·-.... - ... - ... ----...... - ....... 

Owner· Mark D. Smith~~B~-

Contracto~~UL. lj ~2 
~ 

·-----------· 
Date: -------
Date: B ' 2..~ .; zotl.:. 

115,772.00 

0.00 

115,772.00 

-12,396.24 

103,375.76 

0 Days 


