CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Softball Bleacher Installation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BOARD DATE: January 3, 2017

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Reconcile the unused portion of the Contract GMP for the installation of the new
bleachers and press box at the softball field.

The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase Il have been reconciled. This
change order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Magnum
Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $12,396.24
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $12,396.24
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $12,396.24
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.000%
Digitally sign y Paul J. PI T
N gi\llé‘ac;};’islycher@sarasolacountyschools.net,

Paul J. Pitcher s g asmeesm . ..., -
SUBMITTED BY: e Mark D. Smith g

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

C:\Users\A031954\Desktop\010317_CO#1_unsigned



Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234
941-351-5560

License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

Change Order
Order#: 1-Final
Order Date: 08/24/2016

Project: 1314
SBSC SHS Bleacher Job
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract.

Plans Attached [ ]

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached [_|
Description of Work Amount
Final Reconcilation of costs -12,396.24
Notes
$115,772.00 Contract Amount
103,375.76  Actual Final Cost - (see detail accounting)
$(12,396.24) Net Deductive C.O.
Negative changes will lower the overall contract
price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -12,396.24
The original Contract Sum was 115,772.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 115,772.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -12,396.24
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 103,375.76
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

Owner; Date:

> ~ 7 a7
Contractor: LUULAL & /fzgfz_cs(:;? Date: & 2.4 2016



Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

by Job/Cost Code; with Notes
S5B5C SHS Bleacher Job

Record# Trans#

1314 SBSC SHS Bleacher Job

1120.000

23441 1000205500

24266 5073531
1180.000

22283 4030520

22995 696407

22996 696407
1340.000

22258 110788

22577 111399

22910 111967

23278 112605

23574 113146

23865 113764

24139 114344

24263 114578
1400.000

22729 06-35098c

23900 06-38005a

24267 696439
1620.000

21966 243911

22138 244786
1760.000

26714 Job 1314 C
1830.000

21562 022414

24661 030415
2000.000

22714 829000

22717 828995

22795 06-35307

22915 129492
2280.000

23242 15264
3000.000

22259 Draw #1

22964 3031513
5100.000

22327 June 2014

Date

Description/Job

Job Office & Facilities

10/24/2014
01/15/2015

Certified letter/Southeastern
Keys

Temp. Saff/Shoring

06/27/2014
09/14/2014
09/14/2014

Temp. Toilets
06/30/2014
07/31/2014
08/31/2014
09/30/2014
10/31/2014
11/30/2014
12/31/2014
01/13/2015

Temp safffshoring
Install caution tape/bleacher
Install caution tape/bleacher

Temporary toilet
Temporary toilet
Temporary toilet
Temporary toilet
Temporary toilet
Temporary toilet
Temporary toilet
Final/SHS Bleacher temp. toile

General Cleaning

08/11/2014
12/01/2014
01/19/2015

Clean up
Clean up
Clean inside press box

Copier & Blueprint

06/02/2014
06/23/2014

Plans
Plans

Liability and Completed Ops Insurance

10/20/2015

L&Cops Ins to Job 1314

Engineer/Arch, Fees

02/24/2014
03/04/2015

Site Work

08/17/2014
08/17/2014
08/18/2014
08/21/2014

Soil Treatment
09/18/2014

Concrete
07/01/2014
08/28/2014

SBSC SHS Press Box
Architect

Haul off spoil piles from blea
Supervision/site supplies
Site/SHS Bleacher

Chain link vinyl

Soil treatment

Concrete
Concrete

Struc. Metal Frmg.

06/30/2014

June 2014 Stmnt

Vendor/Employee/Equipment Cost Type
245 U.5. Postal Service 5
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC 4
Cost Code Total:
128 Home Depot/GECF 1.
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC 4
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC 1
Cost Code Total:
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. 1
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. 1
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. i B
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. 1
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. 1
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. 1
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. 1
391 Amberjack Sanitation, Inc. 1
Cost Code Total:
578 EmployUs LLC 4
578 EmployUS LLC 4
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC 4
Cost Code Total:
52 Benchmark Blueprinting, Inc. 5
52 Benchmark Blueprinting, Inc. 5
Cost Code Total:
5
Cost Code Total:
632 Hall Architects, PA 4
632 Hall Architects, PA 4
Cost Code Total:
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC 4
59 R. Burdette Construction, LLC 4
578 EmployUS LLC 4
249 USA Fence Company 4
Cost Code Total:
604 Apex Pest Control, Inc. 4
Cost Code Total:
709 JHM Construction, LLC 4
128 Home Depot/GECF 1
Cost Code Total:
49 Bank of America Business Card 5
Cost Code Total:

Job Cost Journal
10/20/15

Cost

6.49
5.33

11.82
110.45
60.00
B.54
178,99
14.62
70.62
70.62
70.62
74.90
74.90
74.90
16.05
467.23
110.50
143.00
381,73
- 635.23

20.60
20.86

41.46

946.00

7,073.50
520.00

7,593.50
150.00
282.43
747.50
736.42

1,916.35
150.00
150.00'

11,328.00
75.63

11,403.63
320.20

320.20



Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

Cost Code

22702
22969

24442

21526
22696
22792
23906
24525
24986
26272
26442

24311
24516

6100.000
3516458
22371

9900.000
152907

10000.000
030414
52553
52569
52639
co#l
1201
082015
CM Permitt

16100.000
Draw #1 SH
Draw #2 SH

Carpentry/Framing

08/15/2014
08/28/2014

Wedge Bolt
Carpentry

Painting/Wall Coverings

01/28/2015

Specialties

03/04/2014
08/14/2014
08/26/2014
12/04/2014
02/19/2015
04/13/2015
08/20/2015
09/15/2015

Electrical
01/23/2015
03/24/2015

Paint supplies

Bleachers & Press Box

Remove bleacher @ softball fie
Bleachers

Bleaches & Press Box

Bleaches & Press Box
Speakers/Installation

SHS bleachers

Permit fees to Clemons

Electrical
Electrical

(See Separate Supervision Detail Report)

8 Wurth Action Bolt & Tool, Inc. p
128 Home Depot/GECF 1

Cost Code Total:
128 Home Depot/GECF 1

Cost Code Total:
686 Southeastern Seating Inc. 4
686 Southeastern Seating Inc, 4
686 Southeastern Seating Inc. 4
686 Southeastern Seating Inc. 4
686 Southeastern Seating Inc. 4
752 Incompass Sound 4
762 Clemons, Rutherford and Assoc 5
686 Southeastern Seating Inc. 4

Cost Code Total:
110 Florida Power Solutions, Inc. 4
110 Florida Power Solutions, Inc. 4

Cost Code Total:

Job Total Construction:

Job Total Supervision:

Contractor Markup

Grand Total Reconciled Final Cost:

144.51
10.58

155.49
31.83
31.83

2,500.00
1,960.00
9,619.60
31,641.62
73.81
1,400.00
2,800.00
~-2,800.00

47,195.03.

3,442,00
6,226.00

9,668.00

80,714.76
13,790.00
8,871.00
103,375.76



Cost Code

Cost Code

Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

by Job/Cost Code with Hours
1314 SBSC SHS Bleacher Job

Record#

Trans#

Date

1314 SBSC SHS Bleacher Job
Project Management

20840
20504
20979
21014
21026
21083
21316
21376
21420
21457
21493
22226
22232
22293
22379
22384
22450
22457
22530
22537
22613
22620
22658
22665
22745
22751
22754
22837
22863
23017
23023
23506
23994
24048
24114
24286
24417
24469

22011
22014
22017
22020
22024
22092
22095
22098
22101
22104
22160
22163
22166

1810.000
34823
34860
34882
34897
34932
34980
35092
35118
35177
35195
35211
35595
35585
35623
35663
35663
35675
35675
35708
35708
35729
35729
35760
35760
35792
35792
35752
35819
35841
35917
35917
36131
36314
36340
36366
36502
36552
36589

1820.000
35478
35478
35478
35478
35478
35538
35538
35538
35538
35538
35576
35576
35576

10/25/2013
11/01/2013
11/08/2013
11/15/2013
11/22/2013
12/06/2013
01/10/2014
01/24/2014
01/31/2014
02/07/2014
02/14/2014
06/25/2014
06/26/2014
07/02/2014
07/07/2014
07/09/2014
07/16/2014
07/18/2014
07/23/2014
07/25/2014
07/30/2014
08/01/2014
08/06/2014
08/08/2014
08/13/2014
08/14/2014
08/15/2014
08/20/2014
08/27/2014
09/10/2014
09/12/2014
10/23/2014
12/04/2014
12/11/2014
12/18/2014
01/16/2015
01/30/2015
02/06/2015

Superintendents
06/02/2014
06/03/2014
06/04/2014
06/05/2014
06/06/2014
06/09/2014
06/10/2014
06/11/2014
06/12/2014
06/13/2014
06/16/2014
06/17/2014
06/18/2014

Description/lob

1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs

4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
4,00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs

Vendor/Employee/Equipment

2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer
2 Michael Baltzer

13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick

Hrs

i e e o i e I e e e e e e e e e e e L = T S NI N T O ST N NC T N S A S P SR

Cost Code Total:

PR R RO OR R OB R R RN B

Rate

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80,00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00

$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00

Job Cost Journal
10/20/15

Cost

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$80.00
$80.00
$160.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$160.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00

- 3,920.00

$240.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$240.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00



22169
22172
22194
22194
22194
22154
22194
22244
22244
22244
22341
22341
22341
22341
22341
22430
22430
22430
22430
22430
22430
22571
22571
22571
22571
22640
22640
22640
22640
22640
22640
22640
22716
22716
22716
22716
22716
22716
22716
23853
23853
22716

35576

35576
828969
828969
828969
828969
828969
828972
828972
828972
828977
828977
828977
828977
828977
828980
828980
828980
828980
828980
828980
828987
828987
828987
828987
828990
828990
828990
828990
8285990
828990
828350
828995
828995
828995
828995
828995
828955
828995
696427
696427
828995

06/19/2014
06/20/2014
6/24/2014
6/25/2014
6/26/2014
6/27/2014
6/30/2014
7/1/2014
7/2/2014
7/11/2014
7/14/2014
7/15/2014
7/16/2014
7/17/2014
7/18/2014
7/21/2014
7/22/2014
7/23/2014
7/24/2014
7/25/2014
7/26/2014
7/28/2014
7/29/2014
7/30/2014
8/1/2014
8/4/2014
8/5/2014
8/6/2014
8/7/2014
8/8/2014
8/9/2014
8/10/2014
8/11/2014
8/12/2014
8/13/2014
8/14/2014
8/15/2014
8/16/2014
8/17/2014
11/25/2014
11/26/2014
08/19/2014

2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
1,00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2,00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
4,00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
6.00 Reg Hrs
4.00 Reg Hrs
2.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs
8.00 Reg Hrs
5.00 Reg Hrs
7.00 Reg Hrs
7.50 Reg Hrs
1.00 Reg Hrs

13 Charles Hardwick
13 Charles Hardwick
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
55 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
55 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
55 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
59 Randy Burdette
15 Christopher Taylor

=~
HoWU w00 000000 00N E O E R U WD RN R RN R R R R R b e e R R OR R R R R R R

Cost Code Total:

Job Total:

Grand Total:

$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00

$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00

$60.00
$300.00
$300.00
$240.00
$240.00
$360.00
$240.00
$120.00
$480.00
$480.00
$480.00
$480.00

$60.00
$480.00
$300.00
$420.00
$450.00

$60.00

9,870.00
13,790.00

13,790.00



JuswAed jdwiosd inof 1oy noA yuey

OU] "ejoseleg Jo siap|ing wnubely  :0} sjqeAed syoeyo exew eses|d ‘wnueisd % 000

40 8bleyo soinuss e pabieys aq [jim Sjunouwie anpieAo |y "89/0AU] JO 8Jep 8y) o) ajqefed pue anp a1e sevjoAu :SuLs |
....m.u.?ks.ﬁc‘,.,...p.,a...._ b .L,,ﬁ.ktfm.u mmca.cﬂm_
WW L102 .Oc _T_n/\.mmﬂh_&xu Pau.m.un v..krs&,m OO.O -.--a-:----:-..--.-.--nﬂumhﬁ—hoo :o wu:m—mm
m 1vSSLETR it HOISSIMOD AW 7. 1 d J
$ HOSNE @ aNITANDOY! % o5 2
.,o(ak,:ﬂsrﬁ.\r...bﬁcﬁq..”.\,.«\,.....c.c._%....‘.,kcl...wafhm.. ; T AranEmEEEasArsrarsaanunanas
: 96'0L2'S anq juawded juaiing
W\ &hﬁ ' 9] jeubig AlejoN
Omvm—‘.wm ..--..-..-...........-..-...mm—h_—__m m=°_>0-_m wwml—
@ pieog [ooyog - Jabeuey 108foiy
1 _ / \ 5 1 EEEsRassaEmNsssEnEEn
N f_ /ma 8} 77 X/ 2ineubis jeumo 9L'GLEE0} Paule}ay sso7 pauseg |ejo)
% 000 e DS U RISM [£)0 |
NOZ-¥7 -G sea I0JOBIUO
2 H O
.CO_HQ_QEOO %O 0_ ’ mNmNm_mo_‘ ......................._......wuﬂo Ou qu_QEOU _NHO._.
! NpPayas paydeye ay} uo pajeslpul ———
Uone|dwios Jo [aAs| ay} 0} suopeoyoads pue sue|d auy UM 8oUBPIOSO. 9 SIS 0L S}e(d 0} wns joenu0y
ut paja|dwios ussq sey qof pawueu aAoge s} Uo siom au) ‘aBpajmou ¥C'96E'C)- rrmeslaplQ abuey Aq abuey) jeN
$,J010 ;
JOJOBJUOD 38U} JO }sB8q 3y} 0} ‘Jey) SalIIHU89 JoJoBjUoD paubisiapun ay | 00222'SLL TrmmmmmmmmmmmmnessseejoRUO Y [RUIBLIO

}IOM JO UOKEBIIIHAY S,10})2813L0)

Joesjuog uQ juswied 104 uonesiddy

U )
. 0¥2ve 14 ejoseleg 0vZre 14 eloseles
i W peoY 3|lIAlNI4 668/ PeOY 3||IAINnI4 G682
0PSS#ATIOR [0Ig qor Jayoes|g SHS DSHS :uoieao qor Aug ejoseleg Jo pieog [00Y9S :AUMQ

9102/¥2/80 :pouad
TBUTA ¢ :uoneoyddy

Buig sseibouig

199610080 195U

09GS-15€-Lv6
. yeZye 14 Bloseleg
Hno) ajebyuoN Gysy

"0u| ‘ejoseleg jo siapjing wnubepy



Z o z abed

$2'96€°21-

0000} 92's¢'sol $2'969'G- 00°220'601L 92'5.¢'¢0l 00°2LL'SLL ‘sjejoL
0000} ¥Z'96E'ZL- ¥2'96€'2)- ¥2'96E'ZL- ¥2'96€'2L- S feuld-|. glapiQ abueyd
00'00L 00'0SZ'C) 00'0sz'zl 00052z oo.omm.we sisyoea|g buysixg ajeoojey
00001 00°000°‘s 00°000's 00°000's 00°000's - moly Aousbuguo) sJsumo
0000} 00°'9¥6 00°'9¥6 00°9v6 00'9¥6 - eiedo [dwiod qe| 's}s09 ‘sy
00'00L 00°L/8'8 00°1L28'8s 00°'1L.8'8 00°128'8 %01 dN-%Eep Jopenuo)
00°00L 00°00Z'€ 0000} 00°005'}L 00°002' 00'00Z'¢ = Ppieog 81098 ‘ejeq ‘[eoLos|g
00°00L 00°00S'9 00°005'9 00°00S'9 oo.oom_w - OJly-pa34 8diAleg-{ed1nos|3
00'00L 00002 00002 00'002 oo.oom . [edujose © Yored [lemi00|4
00°00L 00°0i8°'L 00°0L8'L 00°0L8°L 00'0L8'L . 0oImau @ sioudjul Buguiey
00°00L 00°088'8l 00°088'8) 00'088'8l _oo.@wm.w_. P Suolosg Jayoes|g
0000} o0072vl'ee 00'zyl'ee oozyrl'ee oo.wi.mm SIIE}S B X0g ssald Z1.X8
00°00} 00°00g 00°00¢ 00°'00¢ 00008 slemapis yojed-ajaiouon
0000, 00°00S'¥ 00°005'y 00°00S'y 00'00S'y = ssesd .o} ped ppe-ajiouo)
00°00L 00009 00009 00°009 E 00009 Julf Uieyo jlejsul % aroway
00°00L 00°00% 00007 00°00% - 0000V seale paginisig pos
00°00L 00°0S8 00°058 00°058 00058 | Buijena ‘Bunest) ayg
0o'oc0L o0o00ZL 00’0zl 0o'oct oo.@N_, P Joge dn-ues|) |eur
0000l 00°€zZL 00'€Z} 00'€ZL ooezh sja|io . Atesodwa ]
0000} 00°s6¥ 00°S6Y 00°'S6¥ oo.m@. P BuyneH sugag yo-lioy
00'004 00700t 00°001 0000} oo.@ov m $Js09 jupidanig/uononpoLday
00001 00°0FH'L 00°0¥¥'L 000’1 000v¥'L  ®ig SjedojayAuapUBIULadng
00°00L 00°00%'S 00°00¥'s 00°00%'S 00'go¥'s juspusjuuadng
00°00L 00°00% 00°00% 00°00% 0000y | ea|g ejeoojeyAWUBH 108/0id
00'00f 00°008'2 000082 00°008'2 000082 | juawabeuep 108foig
0000} 00°GhY'L 00°'G¥H'L 00°S¥b'L 00GP¥'L 894 dIN ‘eINjOR}IYRIY
paulegjay asuejeg % ‘dwo) jejol ey paioyg “dwog juaiuns SnolAdld joenuon sabueys no_aum___um Mopa Jo uonduasaq

G1L0Z/0L/10 ‘pouad
€ :uoneo|ddy

- peje|dwon YoM JO BINpaYos

ONITIIE SSIHO0Ud




